HESOLUTION NO. 1401

AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF AN EASEMENT FOR SEWER PIPELINE ACROSS THE SOUTHERN PACIFIC RIGHT OF WAY

RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of El Paso de Robles, meeting in regular session this 6th day of June, 1966, that:

SECTION I. That certain grant of easement, which is attached hereto and made a part of this resolution, wherein the Southern Pacific Company, grants to the City of El Paso de Robles the right to construct, reconstruct, maintain and operate an 8-inch sanitary sewer pipeline crossing the railroad right of way in Eleventh Street in the the City of El Paso de Robles, be and the same is hereby accepted.

SECTION II. That the Mayor and City Clerk of the City of El Paso de Robles are hereby authorized and directed to execute said agreement on behalf of the City of El Paso de Robles.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 6th day of June, 1966.

Barny Achirait

ATTEST:

CITY CLERK